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N D I S  P L A N N I N G  

Interact ion bel ieves in providing part ic ipants
with independence, choice,  and control  

1

The planning process is one where the
part ic ipant ’s goals are understood, and
act ions are taken accordingly
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Interact ion wants to make sure al l
part ic ipants are involved in the planning
process for NDIS

The part ic ipant can decide how much they
want Interact ion to be involved in their  NDIS
planning

Version 1
Next Review Date: 20 February 2027



I N T E R A C T I O N ’ S  R O L E
I N  N D I S  P L A N N I N G  

I f  a part ic ipant receives a service f rom
Interact ion,  they must have a current NDIS
Plan

2

I f  staf f  are invi ted to a part ic ipant ’s NDIS
Planning process, they wi l l  act  in your best
interests 

Staf f  wi l l  provide you with help and support
wi th planning i f  you ask them to

Al l  part ic ipant ’s must also have a current
NDIS Service Agreement and Schedule of
Support
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I N D I V I D U A L
P L A N N I N G  

3

An Indiv idual  Plan wi l l  break down your NDIS
Plan goals into smal ler  goals that  are more
achievable 

Staf f  wi l l  work alongside the part ic ipant to
achieve their  goals and track progress
against  those goals 

A planning meet ing wi l l  be held wi th the
part ic ipant to help understand their  v iews
and goals 

Each part ic ipant wi l l  have an Indiv idual  Plan
within three months of  a new NDIS Plan or
enter ing Accommodat ion Services
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G O A L
A C H I E V E M E N T

4

Understanding i f  you are achieving your
goals is very important 

After th is meet ing,  staf f  wi l l  complete a
monthly report  on goal  achievement 

Staf f  wi l l  meet monthly wi th the part ic ipant to
review their  goals and the progress being
made

The monthly report  wi l l  be wr i t ten in a way
that the part ic ipant wi l l  understand e.g.
photos,  mind map, easy read 
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I N D I V I D U A L  P L A N
R E V I E W  

A formal goal  review wi l l  happen once a year
or ear l ier  i f  the part ic ipant ’s needs have
changed

5

A part ic ipant has the r ight  to say no to doing
the review, or taking part  in the Indiv idual
Planning process

Staf f  wi l l  put  th is in the f i le,  and check in
with the part ic ipant to see i f  their  decis ion
has changed

If  you have any quest ions about th is process,
you can ask staf f  for  more informat ion
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P A R T I C I P A N T
R I S K
A S S E S S M E N T

A Part ic ipant Risk Assessment wi l l  be
completed as part  of  the Planning process

6

Staff  wi l l  ask part ic ipants about r isks or
issues they commonly face 

Strategies wi l l  be made to reduce known
risks to the part ic ipant,  their  environment,  or
others

The Risk Assessment wi l l  be reviewed every
year,  or  i f  new r isks come up ear l ier
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